
Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Championship

Rising Sun, IN
Sep. 26, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 40 1 4 5 14 16 19 22 13:58.8 2:46.1
2 Switzerland County 56 2 9 12 13 20 32 34 14:37.6 3:20.8
3 Shawe Memorial 67 3 7 11 21 25 26 14:51.1 3:33.2
4 Rising Sun 89 8 10 18 24 29 15:32.9 2:48.7
5 South Ripley 110 6 15 28 30 31 36 37 16:06.0 3:39.3
6 Jac-Cen-Del 135 17 23 27 33 35 38 16:56.8 2:54.6

Incomplete Teams: Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
1 Savannah Nussbaum, 8 12:42.5
4 Harper Green, 6 13:02.3
5 Mikayla Nussbaum, 8 13:35.3
14 Kaylynn Warren, 7 15:05.2
16 Haylee Crawford, 8 15:28.6
19 Mallory Johnson, 7 15:57.6
22 Morgan Hill, 6 16:15.1

Total Time = 1:09:53.9     Total Places = 40

2. Switzerland County
2 Claire Boggs, 7 12:43.7
9 Adalyn Archer, 7 14:25.2
12 Gracelynn Dean, 3 14:53.0
13 Brinley Bear, 7 15:01.5
20 Paige Gregory, 7 16:04.4
32 Adalie Rose, 7 17:36.7
34 Arianaa Bonfer, 5 18:24.7

Total Time = 1:13:07.8     Total Places = 56

3. Shawe Memorial
3 Lealynn Krulik, 7 12:48.2
7 Ari Alderman, 5 14:10.7
11 Robbi Alderman, 7 14:44.5
21 Elaina Badillo, 7 16:10.6
25 Kingsley Copeland, 5 16:21.4
26 Madison Couch, 5 16:21.5

Total Time = 1:14:15.4     Total Places = 67

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rising Sun
8 Kynnadi Hartley, 8 14:12.7
10 Arianna Ozbun, 7 14:31.2
18 Reese Cook, 6 15:39.0
24 Marlayna Roeder, 6 16:19.9
29 Caylix Southard, 7 17:01.4

Total Time = 1:17:44.2     Total Places = 89

5. South Ripley
6 Evelyn Kelly, 8 13:47.9
15 Khloe Miller, 5 15:10.7
28 Kloey Watkins, 6 16:44.9
30 Aubrey Henry, 8 17:19.2
31 Shaelyn Dunaway, 6 17:27.2
36 Lilly Bowling, 5 19:05.1
37 Danica Devers, 8 19:10.8

Total Time = 1:20:29.9     Total Places = 110

6. Jac-Cen-Del
17 Aryanna Poulard, 8 15:34.7
23 Julia Ricke, 7 16:17.7
27 Hailey Caudill, 8 16:25.7
33 Kira White, 8 17:56.4
35 Elizabeth Buford, 7 18:29.3
38 Joselyn Fischman, 8 21:05.5

Total Time = 1:24:43.8     Total Places = 135



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Savannah Nussbaum, 8 12:42.5 Southwestern (Hanover
2 2 Claire Boggs, 7 12:43.7 Switzerland County
3 3 Lealynn Krulik, 7 12:48.2 Shawe Memorial
4 4 Harper Green, 6 13:02.3 Southwestern (Hanover
5 5 Mikayla Nussbaum, 8 13:35.3 Southwestern (Hanover
6 6 Evelyn Kelly, 8 13:47.9 South Ripley
7 7 Ari Alderman, 5 14:10.7 Shawe Memorial
8 8 Kynnadi Hartley, 8 14:12.7 Rising Sun
9 Kami Laws, 7 14:17.2 Milan
10 9 Adalyn Archer, 7 14:25.2 Switzerland County
11 10 Arianna Ozbun, 7 14:31.2 Rising Sun
12 11 Robbi Alderman, 7 14:44.5 Shawe Memorial
13 12 Gracelynn Dean, 3 14:53.0 Switzerland County
14 13 Brinley Bear, 7 15:01.5 Switzerland County
15 14 Kaylynn Warren, 7 15:05.2 Southwestern (Hanover
16 15 Khloe Miller, 5 15:10.7 South Ripley
17 16 Haylee Crawford, 8 15:28.6 Southwestern (Hanover
18 17 Aryanna Poulard, 8 15:34.7 Jac-Cen-Del
19 18 Reese Cook, 6 15:39.0 Rising Sun
20 19 Mallory Johnson, 7 15:57.6 Southwestern (Hanover
21 20 Paige Gregory, 7 16:04.4 Switzerland County
22 21 Elaina Badillo, 7 16:10.6 Shawe Memorial
23 22 Morgan Hill, 6 16:15.1 Southwestern (Hanover
24 23 Julia Ricke, 7 16:17.7 Jac-Cen-Del
25 24 Marlayna Roeder, 6 16:19.9 Rising Sun
26 25 Kingsley Copeland, 5 16:21.4 Shawe Memorial
27 26 Madison Couch, 5 16:21.5 Shawe Memorial
28 27 Hailey Caudill, 8 16:25.7 Jac-Cen-Del
29 28 Kloey Watkins, 6 16:44.9 South Ripley
30 29 Caylix Southard, 7 17:01.4 Rising Sun
31 30 Aubrey Henry, 8 17:19.2 South Ripley
32 31 Shaelyn Dunaway, 6 17:27.2 South Ripley
33 32 Adalie Rose, 7 17:36.7 Switzerland County
34 33 Kira White, 8 17:56.4 Jac-Cen-Del
35 34 Arianaa Bonfer, 5 18:24.7 Switzerland County
36 35 Elizabeth Buford, 7 18:29.3 Jac-Cen-Del
37 36 Lilly Bowling, 5 19:05.1 South Ripley
38 37 Danica Devers, 8 19:10.8 South Ripley
39 Cooper Llyod, 8 21:05.4 Milan
40 38 Joselyn Fischman, 8 21:05.5 Jac-Cen-Del
41 Elsie Goldsberry, 5 21:39.7 South Ripley
42 Kaiden Bradley, 8 22:30.9 South Ripley


